AV-2203 Rev.  3
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 12 Project/Projet:AP-AV-00-0036
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 8 of/de 12 Project/Projet:AP-AV-00-0036
TABLE 1 Model Designations
Prefix Main Body First Suffix Second Suffix
X X X A B C D E F Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z   Y Y Y Y Y  YY
    Prefix
     AL Methanol compatible
     C Cash acceptor
        1 Vista Enhanced (Electro-
Mechanical Totalizer
X      2 Vista w/iMeter Module (DM1 or
DM2 Meter Module
         x Symmetrical prod.  display (not
used on 2/V or 3/V models)
     HS Truck stop unit - Canada
    Main Body
A  V Vista product line
      2 1 or 2 prod.  pump or disp., low
profile
      3 1, 2 or 3 product pump or
B dispenser (/V and 1/V395 blender
are exceptions)
      4 4 product pump oir dispenser
      5 Blender
C    8 Narrow body construction
       9 Wide body construction
       0 Single hose blender
       1 Single hose blender + 1 hose
special
       5 Multi-hose blender
D or
        0 MGD, 3 or 4 product
        7    Duo 1
        8 Duo 2
        9 Quadro
         B Combination pump/satellite
         C Combination disp./satellite
         E Empty hydraulic cabinet (Trade
Show)
E       D Remote dispenser
          P Suction pump
          S Satellite
F        1 Single price posting
          3 Cash/Credit price posting
First Suffix
2 High capacity (20 gpm)
3 Super high capacity (30 gpm)
4 Ultra high capacity (40+gpm)
5 V395 (2 inlets) 5+1
6 Single sided w/dual hyd.
Internals
9 V399 w/V390 internal hydraulics
A Auto on*
B Flow indicator
C Canadian unit
D2 Wayne Vac - inverted outlet
I Intercom call button
J Push-to-Start for non grade
select (1, 2 and 3/VXXX only)
K Mech.  Totes (for 1/VXXX only
M Authorize keyswtich
O Electronic totalizers only (no
EMT’s)
P Stop button
Q Vapor recovery - high hose
outlet
R Single sided unit
S Preset - 16 button
U Single gasoline hose multi grade
V Vapor recovery - low hose outlet
VY Vapor recovery ready - low hose
outlet
W Key operate totalizer switch

APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 9 of/de 12 Project/Projet:AP-AV-00-0036
TABLE 1 Model Designations
Prefix Main Body First Suffix Second Suffix
X X X A B C D E F Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Prefix
       4 CAT, single price posting
       5 CAT, cash/credit price
posting
       7 Wayne Trac, single price
posting
       8 Wayne Trac, cash/credit
price posting
First Suffix
(E) Exxon specifications
(G) Citgo specifications
(M) Mobil specifications
(R) Crown specifications
(S) Shell specifications
(SC) Sam’s Club specifications
(T) Texaco specifications
(W) Walmart specifications
(Z) Sun specifications
AV-2203 Rev.  3
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 10 of/de 12 Project/Projet:AP-AV-00-0036
TABLE 1 Désignation de modèle
Préfixe Corps principal Premier suffixe Deuxième suffixe
X X X A B C D E F Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z  Z   Y Y Y Y Y  YY
       Préfixe
     AL Compatible avec le méthanol
     C Accepteur de monnaie et de
billets
        1 Vista amélioré (totalisateur
électro-mécanique)
X      2 Vista avec module iMeter
(DM1 ou DM2)
         x Affichage symétrique de
produit   (Non utilisé sur les
modèles 2/V ou 3/V)
     HS Installation pour arrêt de
camions - Canada
    Corps principal
A  V Gamme de produits Vista
      2 Pompe ou distributeur de 1
ou 2 produits, demi-hauteur
      3 Pompe ou distributeur de 1, 2
ou 3 produits (/V et le
mélangeur 1/V395 sont des
exceptions)
      4 Pompe ou distributeur de 4
produits
      5 Mélangeur
C    8 Boîtier étroit
       9 Boîtier large
       0 Mélangeur à boyau simple
       1 Mélangeur à boyau simple  +
1 boyau spécial
       5 Mélangeur à plusieurs
boyaux
D ou
        0 Distributeur de plusieurs
qualités, 3 ou 4 produits
        7    Duo 1
        8 Duo 2
        9 Quadruple
         B Combinaison pompe/satellite
         C Combinaison distr./satellite
         E Boîtier hydraulique vide
(salon professionnel)
E       D Distributeur à distance
          P Pompe aspirante
Premier suffixe